900621317 06/03/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM651531

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900615828

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legacy Assurance Plan of America, Inc.		05/20/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trade Brands LLC	
Street Address:	8039 Cooper Creek Blvd, Ste 101	
City:	University Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4954942	LEGACY ASSURANCE PLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415530253

Email: dmcinerney@ufresources.com

Correspondent Name: David M McInerney

Address Line 1: 8039 Cooper Creek Blvd, Ste 101
Address Line 4: UNIVERSITY PARK, FLORIDA 34201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M McInerney
SIGNATURE:	/David M McInerney/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Resubmission Legacy Plan Logo Assignment 06-03-2021#page1.tif source=Resubmission Legacy Plan Logo Assignment 06-03-2021#page2.tif source=Resubmission Legacy Plan Logo Assignment 06-03-2021#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900621317 REEL: 007310 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark:	Legacy Assurance Plan Logo	
Registration No.:	4,954,942	
Date of Registration:	May 10, 2016	
Class No.:	36 (Estate Planning)	
Assignor		
Name of Registrant or Assignor:	Legacy Assurance Plan of America, Inc.	
Business Address:	8039 Cooper Creek Blvd., Ste 101, University Park, FL, 34201	
Assignee:		
Name of Assignee:	Trade Brands LLC (A Nevada limited liability company.)	
Business Address:	8039 Cooper Creek Blvd., Ste 101, University Park, FL, 34201	
Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trade-mark since May 10, 2016 (the date of registration).		
For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, along with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark		
Assignor By: James Boyes, President	Assignee No: Jakul Lallow Dick Follett, Manager	
5/20/202 Date	<u>6/3/202 </u> Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007310 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 05/11/2021